PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 023341 Frame 0145. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct co-assignees are Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation, Yonsei University.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tae-Hyung HWANG	07/16/2009
Hyun-Jae KIM	10/07/2009
Doh-Kyung KIM	10/07/2009
Tae-Hun JUNG	10/07/2009
Woong-Hee JEONG	10/06/2009
Choong-Hee LEE	10/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	416, MAETAN 3-DONG, YEONGTONG-GU
Internal Address:	SUWON-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

Name:	INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, YONSEI UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	YONSEI UNIV., 134, SINCHON-DONG
Internal Address:	SEODAEMUN-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12575347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)725-8263

PATENT REEL: 026811 FRAME: 0119 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: slogan@innovationcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Innovation Counsel LLP
Address Line 1: 21771 Stevens Creek Blvd

Address Line 2: Ste. 200

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KORY03280 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kieun "Jenny" Sung, Reg. No. 48,639

Total Attachments: 15

source=KORY03280US_Assignment_asfiled#page1.tif

source=KORY03280US_Assignment_asfiled#page2.tif

source=KORY03280US_Assignment_asfiled#page3.tif

source=KORY03280US Assignment asfiled#page4.tif

source=KORY03280US_Assignment_asfiled#page5.tif

source=KORY03280US_Assignment_asfiled#page6.tif

source=KORY03280US_AssignmentConfirmationReceipt#page1.tif

source=KORY03280US_AssignmentConfirmationReceipt#page2.tif

 $source = KORY03280US_Assignment Confirmation Receipt \#page 3.t if$

 $source = KORY03280US_Assignment Confirmation Receipt \# page 4.tif$

source=KORY03280US_AssignmentRecordation_marked-up#page1.tif

source=KORY03280US_AssignmentRecordation_marked-up#page2.tif

source=KORY03280US_AssignmentRecordation_marked-up#page3.tif

source=KORY03280US_AssignmentRecordation_marked-up#page4.tif

source=KORY03280US_AssignmentRecordation_marked-up#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 026811 FRAME: 0120 10/8/2009 8:23:21 AM

PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

TO: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP COMPANY: 21771 STEVENS CREEK BLVD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/07/2009 500982902

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tae-Hyung HWANG	07/16/2009
Hyun-Jae KIM	10/07/2009
Doh-Kyung KIM	10/07/2009
Tae-Hun JUNG	10/07/2009
Woong-Hee JEONG	10/06/2009
Choong-Hee LEE	10/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	416, MAETAN 3-DONG, YEONGTONG-GU
Internal Address:	suwon-si
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12575347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(408)725-8263

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

408 331 1670

Email:

jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name:

Innovation Counsel LLP 21771 Stevens Creek Blvd

Address Line 2:

Ste. 200

Address Line 4:

Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

KORY03280 US

PATENT

REEL: 026811 FRAME: 0121

USPTO 10/8/2009 8:23:21 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP COMPANY: 21771 STEVENS CREEK BLVD

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kieun "Jenny" Sung
Total Attachments: 6 source=KORY03280US_ASSN#page1.tif source=KORY03280US_ASSN#page2.tif source=KORY03280US_ASSN#page3.tif source=KORY03280US_ASSN#page4.tif source=KORY03280US_ASSN#page5.tif source=KORY03280US_ASSN#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026811 FRAME: 0122

Attorney Docket No. AB-3280 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

HWANG, Tae-Hyung	of	120-1404, Gwanak Hyundai Apt., Bongcheon 3-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
KIM, Hyun-Jae	of	A-904, SK HUB Apt., Gyeongun-dong, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
KIM, Doh-Kyung	of	111-303, Sunny Valley Apt., Jigok-dong, Giheung- gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
JUNG, Tae-Hun	of	101-110, Sinseong Eunhasu Apt., Dunchon-dong, Gangdong-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
JEONG, Woong-Hee	of	99-26, Changcheon-dong, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
LEE, Choong-Hee	of	946-608, Lotte Apt., Yeongtong-dong, Yeongtong- gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD, a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea; and INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, YONSEI UNIVERSITY, corporation, having a place of business at Yonsei Univ., 134, Sinchon-dong, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

LOCAL CRYSTALLIZATION BY HEAT TREATMENT

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

- Page 1 of 3 -

290521247617449

Executed this 16th day of Tuly	
	Hwang Tae Hyung HWANG, Tae-Hyung
WITNESSED:	HWANG, Tae-Hyung
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	2009
Executed this tay or	
WITNESSED:	KIM, Hyun-Jae
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	. 2009
WITNESSED:	KIM, Doh-Kyung
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	·

- Page 2 of 3 -

황태형05045056122518199 20090715092531



Executed this day of	, 2009	
WITNESSED:	JUNG, Tae-Hun	
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of witness		
Executed this day of	, 2009	
	JEONG, Woong-F	lee
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of witness		
Executed this day of	. 2009	
WITNESSED:	LEE, Choong-Hee	:
Signature	×	
Date		
Type or print name of witness		

- Page 3 of 3 -

황태형05045056122518199 20090715092531



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

HWANG, Tae-Hyung	of	120-1404, Gwanak Hyundai Apt., Bongcheon 3- dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
KIM, Hyun-Jae	of	A-904, SK HUB Apt., Gyeongun-dong, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
KIM, Doh-Kyung	of	111-303, Sunny Valley Apt., Jigok-dong, Giheung- gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
JUNG, Tae-Hun	of	101-110, Sinseong Eunhasu Apt., Dunchon-dong, Gangdong-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
JEONG, Woong-Hee	of	99-26, Changcheon-dong, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
LEE, Choong-Hee	of	946-608, Lotte Apt., Yeongtong-dong, Yeongtong- gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD, a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea; and INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, YONSEI UNIVERSITY, corporation, having a place of business at Yonsei Univ., 134, Sinchon-dong, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

LOCAL CRYSTALLIZATION BY HEAT TREATMENT

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

- Page 1 of 3 -

Executed this day of	, 2009
witnessed:	HWANG, Tae-Hyung
Signature	
Date	arana and
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this day of / c / o 7	
WITNESSED: 157 - 1 T	MM, Hyun-Jac
Signature County	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Type of print name of witness	
Executed this day of (0 / 0)	
-	KIM, Doh-Kyung
WITNESSED: Worny Hee Jem	1_
Signature	0
Date (0(0), 2009	
Type or print name of witness	Control of the Contro

Attorney Docket No. AB-3280 US

Executed this day of	(0/07	, 2009	Month
		1.4.20	JUNG, Tae-Hun
WITNESSED: Gun H	lee kim		001103, 140 11411
Signature 7	m).		
Date Joul (0 (07		
Type or print name of witnes	SS .		
Executed this day of	10/06	2000	201
executed this day of		, 2009	100
Bumircorp. C			JEONG, Woong-Hee
	Hee Kim		
Signature 5000	1		
Date 2009	10/06		
Type or print name of witner	ss		
Executed this day of	10 106	2000	2- 2
executed this day of	(0 / 00	, 2009	0726/
			LEE, Choong-Hee
WITNESSED: Gan	s floor oh	maaan aa maan aabanaan	
Signature		Reference of the State of the S	
Date 2009.	10.6		
Type or print name of witne	SS		

- Page 3 of 3 -